AGREEMENT OF SERVICES OF INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR SUMMERLAND CIRCULATION AND PARKING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT NO. 862308 – CONTRACT #BC07-144 ADDENDUM NO.4

This Amendment (hereafter amendment) is made by and between the County of Santa Barbara, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereafter COUNTY) and Willdan Engineering, having its principal place of business at 374 Poli Street, Suite 101, Ventura CA 93101 (hereafter CONTRACTOR).

The following items within the contract shall be modified as follows:

<u>ITEM #3 "SCOPE OF SERVICES":</u> Amend the scope of services to include the Board of Supervisors approved EXHIBIT A – "Original Scope of Work" and EXHIBIT A-2 – Additional Scope of Services for Addendum No. 4 attached hereto.

Therefore ITEM #3 shall be amended to read:

CONTRACTOR agrees to provide services to COUNTY in accordance with EXHIBIT A - "Original Scope of Work" and EXHIBIT A-2 – "Additional Scope of Services for Addendum No. 4" attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

ITEM #4 "TERM": Amend the expiration date of the contract from the amendment No. 3 expiration date of December 31, 2010 to December 30, 2013.

<u>ITEM #31 "MODIFICATION AMOUNTS":</u> Amend the total amount of this contract from the original amount of one hundred seventy two thousand two hundred seventy five dollars (\$172,275) to two hundred twenty seven thousand nine hundred fifty five dollars (\$227,955). Therefore ITEM #31 shall be amended to read:

The total value of this contract is \$ TWO HUNDRED TWENTY SEVEN THOUSAND, NINE HUNDRED FIFTY FIVE dollars (\$227,955.00). COUNTY Board of Supervisors authorizes the Director of Public Works to make modifications as may be required by specific project requirements, to the services under this AGREEMENT and authorize, in writing, changes in the services requiring increased compensation to CONTRACTOR of up to \$17,227.50. Changes requiring increased compensation which exceed \$17,227.50 must be authorized by the County Board of Supervisors. In no event may any changes in compensation be made without written approval by COUNTY in the form of an addendum.

All the other terms and conditions of the contract will remain in effect until the amended completion date unless notified in writing by CONTRACTOR or by the direction of the COUNTY. **IN WITNESS WHERE OF,** the parties have executed this amendment to be effective on the date executed by COUNTY.

COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA	
	Janet Wolf, Chair Board of Supervisors Date:
ATTEST MICHAEL F. BROWN CLERK OF THE BOARD	CONTRACTOR Willdan Engineering Roxanne Hughes
By: Deputy	By: SocSec or TaxID Number: 95-2295858
APPROVED AS TO FORM: DENNIS A. MARSHALL, COUNTY COUNSEL	APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING FORM: ROBERT W. GEIS, CPA AUDITOR-CONTROLLER
By: Deputy County Counsel	By:
APPROVED AS TO FORM: RAY AROMATORIO RISK MANAGEMENT	
By: Risk Manager	_